Among the factors that contribute to aggravating insurance risks include insufficient diversification of risk across various industries, the
value of capital insurance policies and their geographic concentration. All risks accepted by the Insurer are located in Mozambique.
Within Mozambique risks are concentrated in the major cities of the country, and in each of these cities there are insurance risks situated
close to each other. This may reflect that the occurrence of an adverse event, to register losses in various policies insured by the Insurer.
These risks are mitigated by the transfer of risk to reinsurers.

The tables below presents the sensitivity analysis of the impact on profit before tax by changing the variable operating costs and accident
cost.

GLOBAL ALLIANCE INSURANCE,S.A.

ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2014

(Amounts expressed in (USD) and Mozambican  Meticais (MZN))

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________

70

Amounts in MZN

Sensitivy analysis

Impact on the net

income before

tax 31.12.2014

Impact on the net

income before

tax 31.12.2013

Operational costs  - 10% 27,677,861 25,001,628

Operational costs  - 5% 13,838,930 12,500,814

Operational costs  + 5% -13,838,930 -12,500,814

Operational costs  + 10% -27,677,861 -25,001,628

Net claims  - 10% 47,972,276 39,845,501

Net claims  - 5% 23,986,138 19,922,750

Net claims  + 5% -23,986,138 -19,922,750

Net claims  + 10% -47,972,276 -39,845,501

Amounts in USD

Sensitivy analysis

Impact on the net

income before

tax 31.12.2014

Impact on the net

income before

tax 31.12.2013

Operational costs  - 10% 902,356 853,891

Operational costs  - 5% 451,178 426,946

Operational costs  + 5% -451,178 -426,946

Operational costs  + 10% -902,356 -853,891

Net claims  - 10% 1,563,997 1,360,860

Net claims  - 5% 781,998 680,430

Net claims  + 5% -781,998 -680,430

Net claims  + 10% -1,563,997 -1,360,860

The table below presents the combined ratio at 31 December 2014 and 2013, which is the sum of the claims ratio and the expense ratio.
The expense ratio results from the quotient of the division of operating costs and premiums earned. The ratio of claims resulting from the
ratio of the cost of claims and premiums earned.

2014 2013 2014 2013 2014 2013

Non-Life 40% 50% 21% 29% 60% 79%

Workman Compensation 105% 56% 30% 33% 134% 89%

Fire 9% 29% 18% 26% 27% 55%

M otor 58% 72% 24% 31% 82% 103%

M aríne, Aviation  and Goods in transit 25% 19% 25% 24% 50% 42%

Civil Responsibility 3% 12% -1% 28% 2% 40%